As a barber, must have: 

• Completed and graduated from a course of instruction of at least nine hundred (900) hours in a barber school 
approved by the board. 

As a barber-stylist, must have: 

• Completed and graduated from a course of instruction of at least one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours in a 
barber school approved by the board. 

As a cosmetologist, must have: 

• Completed and graduated from a course of instruction of at least one thousand six hundred (1,600) hours in a 
cosmetology school approved by the board. 

As an esthetician, must have: 

• Completed and graduated from a course of instruction of at least six hundred (600) hours in a school approved 
by the board. 

As a nail technician, must have: